Hudson Schools Net Spending Personnel. 

ARTICLE  2 Capital Plan 

To see if the Town will vote to authorize the sums needed to purchase items of 
equipment, and make Capital Improvements requested by the various departments, by 
taking from Available Funds the sum of Six Hundred and Forty Five Thousand, One 
Hundred and Fifty Nine Dollars ($645,159) and by transferring the total sum of Two 

Hundred, Eighty Seven Thousand, Four Hundred and Twenty Four Dollars ($287,424) said 

amount having been appropriated under various articles as noted below; to be used for the 
purposes as described below to carry into effect the provisions of this article: 

Department: Project: Amount: Source of Funds: Fin Com 
Vote: 

DPW Roadway Resurfacing $200,000 Available Funds 9-0

[...]

the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  5 Borrowing for School Administration Building 

To see if the Town will vote to authorize the borrowing, pursuant to Massachusetts 
General Laws, Chapter 44, Section 7, Clause (3A), or any other enabling authority, of  
the sum of Six Hundred and Thirty-One Thousand Dollars ($631,000), and, to use said 
sum for the purpose of funding the design, remodeling, reconstruction, extraordinary 
repairs, and equipping, of the Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning system of the 
existing School Administration Building, and to further see if the Town will vote to

[...]

Board of Selectmen 

Article 5: The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of 
the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  6 Supplemental Appropriation – Veteran’s Services Expense 

To see if the Town will take from available funds the sum of Fourteen Thousand Dollars 
($14,000) said sum to be added to the amount voted under Line 46, Veteran’s Services 
Expenses, of Article 1 of the Town Meeting held on May 2, 2005; 

Or take any action relative thereto. 
       Executive Assistant 
       Veteran’s Director 

Article 6: The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of 
the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  7 Increased Authorization – Inspection Fees Offset Receipts 

To see if the Town will vote to increase from Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) 
to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) the amounts authorized under Article 9 of 
the Town Meeting held on May 2, 2005, to be utilized to fund the cost of providing 
plumbing, electrical, and building inspections by part-time qualified inspectors through

[...]

Article 7: The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of 
the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  8 Appropriate Funds for Main Street Pedestrian Light Design 

To see if the Town will vote to take from available funds, the sum of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000.00) for expenses incurred in support of the Assabet River Rail Trail and 
in preparing design plans and documents to install a pedestrian light at the Trail’s 
intersection with Main Street; or take any action relative thereto 

Executive Assistant 
Director of Community Development 

Article 8: The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of 
the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  9 Youth Sports 

To see if the Town will vote to take from available funds the sum of Four Thousand and 
Three Hundred Dollars ($4,300) to support Youth Sports, administered through the Park 
Commission, or take any action relative thereto.   

Director of Recreation 
Park Commission 
Board of Selectmen 

Article 9: The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of 
the subject matter of this article.

[...]

the fiscal year ending June 30, 2007, as defined in Section 57 and 58, Chapter 164 of 
the General Laws (1921) of Massachusetts, as thereafter amended, and  that if there 
shall be any unexpended balance as of December  31, 2006, an amount not to exceed 
two hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000) of  the same shall be transferred 
to the Light and Power Surplus Account.  

Municipal Light Board 
Board of Selectmen 

Article 10: The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of 
the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  11 Cable Television Receipts